(266) RECORDATION FORM CO



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached copy of an original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Thomas J. DELEKTA

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Michael C. STANGE

Street Address:

108 Johnnycake Mountain Road

City, State, ZIP: Country:

Burlington, Connecticut 06013 United States of America

State of Incorporation: (Individual)

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: August 3, 2006

4. Patent No. Des. 366,091, granted January 9, 1996

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

L. James Ristas Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

6. Total number of patents involved: 1

7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge of credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.

8. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Two (2).

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the enclosed copy is a true copy of the original.

12/27/2006 DBYRNE 00000091

00000091 366091

Data: D

01 FC:8021

Date: December 21, 2006

Attorney's Docket No. PATMAN/102DES/US

James Ristas, Reg. No. 28,663

Tamin prohysesje AYRIAYR salad doestrilad Does parancipalmae 162 desigspetra in 62 des 127 10 ére contama dec

PATENT REEL: 018711 FRAME: 0090

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

This Assignment is made as of June 17, 2003 by Thomas J. Delekta of 49 Ginger Lane, Torrington, CT 06790 ("Assignor") to Michael C. Stange of 108 Johnnycake Mountain Road, Burlington, CT 06013 ("Assignee").

Whereas; the Assignor and the Assignee have invented a new and useful design for a fly rod holder ("Invention") being described and identified in Patent No. 5446989 and Patent No. D366091 granted by the United States (collectively the "Patents"); and

Whereas; the Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patents;

Therefore; the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patents, and the rights to any patents which may hereafter be granted in any foreign country, together with the right to any extensions thereof.

**Assignor** 

Thomas J. Delekta

**RECORDED: 12/26/2006** 

F:\Corporate\Stanhelm Menufacturing\Sale to Patriof\ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT D.doc

PATENT REEL: 018711 FRAME: 0091